

Ref. No.: PSL/2021-22/CS/SE/72

Date: 21st March, 2022

То,	To,
Listing Department	Corporate Relationship Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited	BSE Limited
Exchange Plaza, 5 th Floor,	P.J. Towers,
Plot No. C/1, G Block,	Dalal Street,
Bandra Kurla Complex,	Mumbai- 400 001
Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051	
	Security Code: 540724
Symbol: DIAMONDYD	Security ID : DIAMONDYD

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Change in name of the Share Transfer Agent of the Company from KFin Technologies Private Limited to KFin Technologies Limited

We have been informed by our Share Transfer Agent, viz. KFin Technologies Private Limited that they are now public limited company and accordingly their name has been changed from KFin Technologies Private Limited to KFin Technologies Limited and henceforth will be known as KFin Technologies Limited.

We request you to take note of the above and update in your records the name of KFin Technologies Limited as the Share Transfer Agent of the Company.

The address and other contact details of the Share Transfer Agent of the Company remains unchanged.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Prataap Snacks Limited

Om Prakash Pandey Company Secretary and Compliance Officer



Prataap Snacks Limited

CIN: L15311MP2009PLC021746